Home » CAL-ROYAL » CAL-ROYAL COM SERIES Commander Clutch Mechanism Optional Thru Bolt Instruction
Manual
Contents
1  CAL-ROYAL COM SERIES Commander Clutch Mechanism Optional Thru
Bolt
2  Product Information
3  Product Usage Instructions
4  Dimension

626 US26D Satin Chrome
Refer to the price list for stock finishes and functions
HOW TO ORDER SCHLAGE LFIC
Design: ICCOM (for COM lever in Schlage LFIC) 2-SPA / 2-AT / 2-AUG / 2-DAN / 2-LON / 2-TAC
Replace “ICCOM” with “ICSC”
Add: DESIGN + FUNCTION + FINISH when ordering.
Example: ICCOM00 US26D in “2-SPA” design, Entrance function with US26D finish will be: “ICSC2-SPA00
US26D”
DOOR PREPARATION
HOW TO ORDER CORBIN / RUSSWIN, SARGENT, YALE LFIC
Keyway: RUSIC / SARIC / YALIC
RUSIC – Corbin / Russwin Large Format IC
SARIC – Sargent Large Format IC
YALIC – Yale Large Format IC
Design:
2-SPA / 2-AT / 2-AUG /
2-DAN / 2-LON / 2-TAC
Note: Yale LFIC is only available in 2-AT, & 2-SPA lever designs
Specify: Replace “ICCOM” with the specified KEYWAY,
Add: DESIGN + FUNCTION + FINISH when ordering.
Example: “ICCOM00 US26D with Corbin/Russwin Keyway, in “2-SPA” design, Entrance function with US26D
finish will be: “RUSIC2-SPA00 US26D”
ENTRANCE / OFFICE LOCK
Turn / Push button locking.
Pushing and turning the button locks the outside lever requiring the use of a key until the button is manually
unlocked.
Pushing the button locks the outside lever until unlocked with the key or the inside lever is turned.
CLASSROOM LOCK
Deadlocking latch bolt operated by lever from either side except when outside lever is locked from outside by
key. When the outside lever is locked, the latch bolt is operated by turning the inside lever.
STOREROOM LOCK
Deadlocking latch bolt operated by key in outside lever or by rotating inside lever. The outside lever is always
fixed.
Large Format 6 Pin Interchangeable Cores compatible to SCHLAGE 6 Pin Interchangeable Core
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
3000ICC 6 Pin “C” keyway combination SCHLAGE large format IC core cylinder KA# 111111
with “C” key blanks
4000ICCK 6 Pin “C-K” keyway combination SCHLAGE large format IC core cylinder KA# 11111
1 with “E” key blanks
5000ICE 6 Pin “E” Keyway combined SCHLAGE large format IC core cylinder KA# 111111 wi
th “E” key blanks
1000ICC 6 Pin “C” Keyway combined SCHLAGE large format IC core cylinder KD and MK
2000ICCC Temporary Construction Cores (Keyed alike)
Available Finishes: US3, US26D
(IC) Accepts Schlage Full Size Format OEM IC Core Cylinders with Interchangeable Core for COM design
only.
Indicates a function available with SCHLAGE, CORBIN / RUSSWIN, SARGENT, and YALE
Interchangeable Core.
OTHER FUNCTIONS NOT LISTED AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
(800) 876-9258
SEPT 2020
Documents / Resources
CAL-ROYAL COM SERIES Commander Clutch Mechanism Optional Thru Bolt  [pdf] Instruc
tion Manual
COM SERIES Commander Clutch Mechanism Optional Thru Bolt, COM SERIES, Commander
Clutch Mechanism Optional Thru Bolt, Clutch Mechanism Optional Thru Bolt, Mechanism Optio
nal Thru Bolt, Optional Thru Bolt, Thru Bolt, Bolt
References
 Cal-Royal Products, Inc. - Home
Manuals+,